

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7002/2009

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(EXEMPN) AHMEDABAD  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUJARAT RAHAT SAMITI Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate proposes to appear for  
the respondent and submitted that vakalatnama will be filed  
during the course of the day.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 23.10.2009.  
(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd