

b
ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7002/2009

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(EXEMPN) AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUJARAT RAHAT SAMITI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30851 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30852 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31808 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31809 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31810 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.7002/2009

Respondent has filed counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

Item No.71

-2-

Remaining files not received.

List again on 4.1.2010.

w

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd