

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8201/2010

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(EXEMPTN), AHDBD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASTU SHIPLA FOUNDATION

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to
the learned counsel for the petitioner to pay
process fee and file spare copies of the SLP.
After the process fee is paid and spare copies are
filed, fresh notice be issued. In addition to
normal mode of service, dasti also be granted.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master